KaTasior 3anacHbIX YacTeu
16 S1930TD

Homep maTepunana: 1367.001.041
Tekyuwaa gata: 08.07.2014

ZF Friedrichshafen AG
Hauptverwaltung

80038 Friedrichshafen
Deutschland

Telefon: +49 7541 77-0

Telefax:  +49 7541 77-908000 zustandiges Werk:

www.zf.com Friedrichshafen

© Bce npaBa coxpaHatoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B Cny4ae nofayun 3a8BKM Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOi oxpaHbl. Mbl COXxpaHaeM 3a 08.07.2014
coboit BCe NpaBa, BK/OYas NpaBa Ha KONMpoBaHue 1 pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 1

NCKNI0YMTENBHO B UHOPMALIMOHHbBIX LiensXx, 6e3 BHeCEHUS N3MEHEH WA Cﬂy)KﬁOIZ TexHN4eckomn AOKyMeTauuu.



JINCT TeEXHNYECKNX OaHHbIX
CtpaHnua 1 o1 5

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041

)

16 S1930TD/

Mo3. Ne UHdopmauusa Homep usmeHeHus
001 Use case --------------------

002 Customer Renault Vehicules Industriels
003 City Saint Priest Cedex

004 DUNS 27-813-6346

006 Sales Name PREMIUM

007 Manufacturer Renault Vehicules Industriels
008 Engineering Name

009 Product Use TRUCK

011 SOP

012 Engine

013 Sales Designation

014 Manufacturer AB Volvo

015 Eng.Displ.

016 Cylinder

017 Nom. power 279 kW

018 RPM at nom. power 1900 1/min

019 Nom. torque 1800 Nm

020 RPM at nom. torque 950 1/min

021 Classification use case --------------------
022 DESIGNATION, CLUTCH 430DTE

023 MANUFACTURER, CLUTCH VALEO

024 TOTAL NUMBER OF WHEELS 6

025 NUMBER OF DRIVING WHEELS 4

026 DYNAMIC TYRE RADIUS 491 mm

027 REAR AXLE RATIO 3.21

030 PERMISS.GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT 19 t
031 PERMISS.GROSS COMBIN.WEIGHT 60 t
032 Use case --------------------

033 Customer Renault Vehicules Industriels
034 City Saint Priest Cedex

035 DUNS 27-813-6346

037 Sales Name PREMIUM LANDER

038 Manufacturer Renault Vehicules Industriels

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

2



JINCT TeEXHNYECKUX OaHHbIX
CTtpaHnua 2 oT 5

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
Mo3. Ne UHdopmauusa Homep usmeHeHus
039 Engineering Name

040 Product Use TRUCK

042 SOP

043 Engine

044 Sales Designation

045 Manufacturer AB Volvo

046 Eng.Displ.

047 Cylinder

048 Nom. power 279 kW

049 RPM at nom. power 1900 1/min

050 Nom. torque 1800 Nm

051 RPM at nom. torque 950 1/min

052 Classification use case --------------------

053 DESIGNATION, CLUTCH 430DTE

054 MANUFACTURER, CLUTCH VALEO

055 TOTAL NUMBER OF WHEELS 6

056 NUMBER OF DRIVING WHEELS 4

057 DYNAMIC TYRE RADIUS 546 mm

058 REAR AXLE RATIO 4.35

061 PERMISS.GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT 40 t

062 PERMISS.GROSS COMBIN.WEIGHT 65 t

063 Product description -------------==n-m--

064 INSTALLATION POS TRANSMISSION HORIZONTAL LEFT
065 TRANSMISSION ATTACHMENT FLANGE-MOUNTED

071 NUMBER OF GEARS 16

072 RATIO, BOTTOM GEAR 16.41

073 RATIO, TOP GEAR 1

074 SET OF RATIOS DG

075 NOTE ON TYPE OF GEAR SHIFT SYS TURNING SHAFT
076 POSITION, GEAR SHIFT SYSTEM HORIZONTAL LEFT
077 DESIGN, SHIFT PATTERN UEH

078 VERSION SHIFT SUPPORT GATE DEPENDENT SERVO
079 VERSION ACTUATION SHIFT SYSTEM CONTROL CABLE

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 3
McknoymTenbHo B MHOPMaLIMOHHBIX Liensx, 6e3 BHeCeHNS N3MeHeHW Ciy X601/ TeXHNYECKON [oKyMeTaLuu.



JINCT TeEXHNYECKUX OaHHbIX
CtpaHnua 3 0T 5

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
Mo3. Ne UHdopmauusa Homep usmeHeHus
080 DESIGN, SHIFT SYSTEM E13MP

081 DESIGN PSE PSE6

082 DESIGN PSE WITH VALVE

083 DESIGN, VALVE BLOCK OHNE LUFTVERTEILER

087 DESIGN 1TH GEAR/REVERSE GEAR FORK

088 DESIGN AIR SHUT-OFF GV-VALVE

089 DIA.THROTTLE VALVE AIR SUPPLY 1.3 mm

090 SELECTION PATTERN VARIANT GEAR SHIFT PATTERN 1

091 VERSION OF SYNCHRONIZER 1 142 GANG BK-SYNCHR.CARBON
092 VERSION OF SYNCHRONIZER 2 3+4 GANG BK-SYNCHR.CARBON
093 REFERENCE LENGTH INPUT SHAFT 109 mm

094 STANDARD TYPE INPUT SHAFT SAE

095 NUMBER OF WEDGES INPUT SHAFT 10

096 VERSION OF INPUT SHAFT FORM C

097 NOMINAL DIAMETER INPUT SHAFT 2 in

098 DIAMETER, JOURNAL, INPUT SHAFT 30 mm

099 TYPE FIT SPIGOTS INPUT SHAFT F7

100 VER. BEAR. SPIGOTS INPUT SHAFT TAPER ROLLER

103 DESIGN,CONN., CLUTCH HOUSING SAE 1

104 CENTR.DIA,HSG/ENGINE CONNECT. 511.175 mm

105 NUMBER OF BORES,ENGINE CONN. 12

106 BORE DIA, ENGINE CONNECTION 13 mm

111 REF.LENGTH,RELEASE BEAR.FLAN -24.2 mm

112 DIAMETER, RELEASE FLANGE 62.62 mm

113 DESIGN RELEASE CYLINDER WITHOUT GROOVE

114 OUTER DIA. OUTPUT FLANGE RA 180 mm

115 NO.OF BORES OUTPUT FLANGE HAL 4

117 BORE DIA. OUTPUT FLANGE RA 15 mm

121 CORROS.PROTECTION, OUTP.FLANGE COATED

122 DIMENSION SHIFT TURRET DIST. 300 mm

123 MEAS. LOC. SHIFT TURRET DIST. SHIFT LEVER-LOCATION

124 SELECTOR LEVER y

125 RADIUS SELECTOR LEVER 68 mm

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 4
McknoymTenbHo B MHOPMaLIMOHHBIX Liensx, 6e3 BHeCeHNS N3MeHeHW Ciy X601/ TeXHNYECKON [oKyMeTaLuu.



JINCT TeEXHNYECKNX OaHHbIX
CtpaHnua 4 o1 5

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
Mo3. Ne UHdopmauusa Homep usmeHeHus
126 SELECTOR LEVER POSITION B

127 DESIGN OFFSET SELECTOR LEVER OUTSIDE

128 LENGTH OFFSET SELECTOR LEVER 27 mm

129 G.SHIFT LEVER y

130 RADIUS 1 SHIFT LEVER 70 mm

133 SHIFT LEVER CONNECTION HEXAGON

134 DESIGN, OFFSET, SHIFT LEVER INSIDE

136 LEVER POSITION SHIFTING OUTPUT A

140 SPRING ARRANGEMENT Q4

141 SPRING FORCE DETENT PLUNGER RG 160 N

144 SELECTOR SPRING FORCE, OUTSIDE 17 N

152 SWITCH, REVERSE GEAR y

153 DESIGN, RG (REV.GEAR) SWITCH CLOSING

154 DESIGN, CONNECTION, RG SWITCH DIN BAYONET
155 CODE SWITCH RG A2

156 PROT.CAP SWITCH, REVERSE GEAR y

157 SWITCH, NEUTRAL GEAR y

158 DESIGN,NG(NEUTRAL GEAR)SWITCH OPENING SWITCH
159 DESIGN, CONNECTION, NG SWITCH DIN BAYONET
160 CODE SWITCH NG Al

161 PROT.CAP SWITCH, NEUTRAL GEAR y

162 PRESSURE SWITCH y

163 DESIGN PRESSURE SWITCH CLOSING

164 DESIGN CONN. PRESSURE SWITCH DIN BAYONET
165 CODE PRESSURE SWITCH A3

166 PROTECTING CAP PRESS.SWITCH y

167 RG-GATE-IDENTIFICATION SWITCH n

172 SWITCH RG-ENGAGED n

177 SWITCH GP n

187 SWITCH GV n

192 SWITCH HG n

197 SWITCH 1 GEAR n

202 ATTACHM.POS.HEAT EXCHANGER IN FRONT RIGHT

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 5
McknoymTenbHo B MHOPMaLIMOHHBIX Liensx, 6e3 BHeCeHNS N3MeHeHW Ciy X601/ TeXHNYECKON [oKyMeTaLuu.



JINCT TeEXHNYECKNX OaHHbIX
CTtpaHnua 50715

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
Mo3. Ne UHdopmauusa Homep usmeHeHus
203 DES.CONN.HEAT EXCHANGER PREPARED

204 VER. TRANSMISSION VENTILATION PLUG CONNECTION 90 DEGREE
205 LENGTH, VENT TUBE 2200 mm

206 POS.TRANSMISSION VENTILATION IN FRONT

211 PULSE SENSOR TRANSMISSION WITH

212 PULSE RATE PULSE SENS GEARBOX 6 IMP/U

213 PROT.CAP PULSE SENSOR GEARBOX y

214 DES.CONN.PULSE SENSOR GEARBOX DIN BAYONET

215 DESIGN PULSE SENSOR GEARBOX KITAS I

221 OIL CAPACITY, GEARBOX 15.5 dm3

223 OIL GRADE PERMISSIBLE ACC. TO TE-MLO1

224 OIL CLASS FIRST FILLING E

225 CODING OUTER CONSERVATION KAl

227 CODING INNER CONSERVATION KI1

228 CONSERVATION SPECIFICATION ZFN 916

229 COLOR JET BLACK

230 COLOUR CLASSIFICATION ACC. TO RAL 9005

231 PAINTING, ZF STANDARD 915 W

233 Documents

234 ECOSPLIT 4 Drawing 1367.601.006

235 TURN.SHAFT CONT Drawing 1341.173.027

236 TURN.SHAFT CONT Assembly 1341.173.027

237 TURN.SHAFT CONT Model 1341.173.027

238 SECTION DRAWING Drawing 1356.001.002

239 SET OF SPRINGS Drawing 1341.149.020

240 Alias ID

241 Renault Vehicules Industriels 7421466190

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 6
McknoymTenbHo B MHOPMaLIMOHHBIX Liensx, 6e3 BHeCeHNS N3MeHeHW Ciy X601/ TeXHNYECKON [oKyMeTaLuu.



[lepeyeHb y3108B
CtpaHnua 1 o1 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041

)

16 S1930TD/

M3obpaxeH Mo3. Ne [N: MaTepunana HaumeHoBaHue LEALE No usm. Tex. uHo.
ne ecTBO
161.01.03-1 |110 1356.101.001 |KAPTEP KN 1
161.01.81-1 |180 1325.101.808 |KAPTEP CLUEMNEHNA 1
161.02.03-1 |10 1356.102.005 |BAJI NMEPBNYHbIN 1
161.02.80-1 |240 1325.102.802 |®JIAHEL NMPUCOEANHUTENbHBIN 1
161.02.01-1 |910 1325.102.014 |®JIAHELU NMPUCOEAVNHUTENBbHBIN 1
161.03.02-1 |20 1356.103.003 |BAJI MTPOMEXXYTOYHbIN 1
161.04.02-1 [KIT 1316.298.037 |SYNCHRONIZER SET 1
161.04.02-1 |30 1367.104.002 |BAJ1 BTOPUYHbIN 1
161.05.01-1 |130 1325.105.001 |[NEPEOAYA 3AOHETO XO[OA 1
161.06.04-1 |40 1356.106.001 [TRANSMISSION SHIFT SYSTEM 1
161.06.02-1 |44 1325.106.803  |[TRANSMISSION SHIFT SYSTEM 1
KOPIMYC MEXAHW3MA MEPEK/TFOYEHWA
068.07.92-1 |460 1341.108.804 MEPEJAY 1
KOPIMYC MEXAHW3MA MEPEK/TOYEHWA
068.07.48-1 (910 1341.108.010 MEPEQAY 1
BAJ1 YNPABJIEHWA MEPEK/TFOYEHWEM
068.07.47-1 (914 1341.108.409 MEPENAY 1
068.07.82-1 (924 1341.108.004 |O®UKCALMA 1
062.08.30-1 |954 1316.171.403 |KPbILLUKA KOHLEBAA 1
068.08.02-1 |960 1316.171.437 |MTHEBMOCEPBOMEXAHW3M 1
161.09.02-1 |934 1325.109.001 |VALVE BLOCK 1
161.09.03-1 |940 1325.109.401 |MEPEKJIIOYATEJIb 1
161.10.04-1 |200 1356.110.002 |OIL SUPPLY 1
161.10.01-1 |920 1325.110.005 |HACOC 1
068.10.03-1 |932 1341.111.001 |SELECTOR LEVER 1
068.10.04-1 |466 1341.111.800 |SELECTOR LEVER 1
068.12.25-1 (920 1341.149.006 |KOMIJIEKT MPY>XXWH 1
161.28.02-1 |370 1367.128.803 |MEXAHW3M MEPELAYU MNAHETAPHOWN |1
161.40.01-1 |50 1356.112.001 |CUCTEMA MEPEKJTKOYEHNA GV 1
161.40.80-1 |340 1325.112.811 |CUCTEMA MEPEKJIIOYEHNA GV 1
161.43.01-1 |40 1325.131.009 |KOPNYyC GP 1
161.43.40-1 |50 1325.131.400 |KOMMNOHEHTbI 3AKPbIBAIOLLVE 1

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.

NCKNI0YMTENbHO B UHOPMALIMOHHbBIX LiensXx, 6e3 BHeCeHUst 3MeHeHWN Cﬂy)K60I7I TexHN4eckomn AOKyMeTauuu.

08.07.2014
7




[lepeyeHb y3108B
CTpaHwnua 2 oT 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041

)

16 S1930TD/

:I:oﬁpa)KeH Mo3. Ne [N: MaTepunana HaumeHoBaHue :g:::: No usm. Tex. uHo.
161.44.01-1 |10 1354.132.002 |MMEPEJAYA NNAHETAPHAA 1
161.44.40-1 |60 1325.132.405 |®JIAHEL BAJIA OTBOPA MOLLHOCTH 1
161.45.01-1 |20 1325.133.004 |CMHXPOHW3ATOP 1
161.46.01-1 (30 1325.134.006 |CWCTEMA MEPEKJITOYEHWA GP 1
161.46.42-1 |400 1325.134.403 |MEPEKJIKOYATEJIb 1
BKJIIOYEHWE OEJUTENA KOPOBKW
161.57.01-1 |510 1325.145.003 MEPENAY 1
161.70.08-1 |480 1356.170.011 |SHUT-OFF VALVE 1
161.90.08 320 1325.147.009 |BWHT 3ANOPHbIN 1
161.93.17-1 |262 1315.301.230 |KOJIMAK 3AMOPHbLIN 1

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.

NCKNI0YMTENbHO B UHOPMALIMOHHbBIX LiensXx, 6e3 BHeCeHUst 3MeHeHWN Cﬂy)K60I7I TexHN4eckomn AOKyMeTauuu.

08.07.2014
8



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1 o1 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
N3o6paxeHue: 161.01.03-1 KAPTEP K
KAPTEP KI1

© Bce npaBa coxpaHsioTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxxe B Ciy4dae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaoCTaBeHNe NPaBoBO OXpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboi Bce npasa, BkaoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 9
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



N306paxxkeHune
CTpaHwnua 2 oT 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 S1930 TD/
M3o6paxeHune: 161.01.81-1 KAPTEP K
KAPTEP KI1

01.780
01.770

01.790 01.760

I
W 01 .7*5(:)1 o
01 .soo—{; Mﬁlﬁ M“L .

|
> &
01.600 — >
01.61 O—W
01.620— w

01.630— @ W
B
I

© Bce npaBa coxpaHsioTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxxe B Ciy4dae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaoCTaBeHNe NPaBoBO OXpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboi Bce npasa, BkaoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 10
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1 oT 3

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
M306pakeHune: 161.01.03-1

16 S1930TD/

Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1356.101.001

EovH .
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuanaNe MaTepuana KimeHta |HaumeHoBaHue ALK nua  |Ne nsm. Tex. nH®. Ll el e R
CTBO Macchl KT MaTepunan
10 [1325.201.034 KAPTEP K1 1 200008470910 |KPL.BEARBEITET
100 |- TAG/IAYKA GVPMERHAA |1 KONZERN
0730.365.241 TAGJIVIUKA OVIPMEHHAA |1 EINHEITSSCH, VERDREHSICHER
EINHEITSSCH.VERDREHSICHER
0730.365.259 TAB/IAYKA OUPMEHHAS |1 il
0730,365.267 TAG/IAYKA OVPMERHAA |1 CHINA
0730.300.258 TAG/IAYKA OUPMERHAA |1 EINHEITSSCH,VERDREHSICHER
0730.365.271 TAG/IAYKA OVPMERHAR |1 RUSSLAND/ KYRILLISCH
0730.365.257 TAG/IAYKA OUPMERHAA |1 5.5.CH IRAN
0730.365.800 TYPE PLATE 1 200015972510
110 [0731.300.027 SAKITENIKA 3AKTATIHAS |1 200007904810
120 [0731.300.027 3AKNENKA 3AKNATHAA |1 200007904810
130 [0731.300.027 SAKNENKA 3AKIALHAS [T 200007904810
140 [0731.300.027 SAKITETKA 3AKTALHAS |1 200007904810
150 |- BVHT 3ATIOPHI 1 200010112111 |60N.M*DICHTRING M24X1,5
0636.304.088|1882905 SCREW PLUG 1 200010112110 [M24X1,5
—  |0730.008.637|1428103 AVIBA YTIOTHUTETIGRA |y 200010112110 24X29
180 |- BUHT 3ATIOPHBI 1 200010112111 [60N.M*DICHTRING M24X1,5
0636.304.088 1882905 SCREW PLUG 1 Z00010112110|M24X1,5
0730.008.637 (1428103 IAVIBA YTIOTHUTETIBRA | 200010112110 [24X29
190 |- BVIFT 3ATIOPHbIT 1 Z00010164412 70N M*DICHTRING M26X1,5
0636.100.811 SCREW PLUG 1 200010164420 |M26X1,5
~  |0634.801.249 UAVIBA YTIOTHUTETIBRA | 200010164420 26X31
220 [0501.315.794 1780816 KONIOZIKA LITEKEPHAA |1 200006366310 [M10X1
230 [0501.315.796/1780817 YIONTbHIAK 1
/10 [0501.315.95 SOCKET UNION 1
240 [1315.201.214 TPYBKA 1 [=2200MM
SAE D=13*SCHUTZBLD=9*
400 [1325.201.024 KAPTEP CUEMNEHMA |1 UNBEARB.SENSOR/GV/M8/ABSTZG/
LEITG

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014



Cneungunkauuns
CTpaHuua 2 oT 3

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/

M306pakeHune: 161.01.03-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1356.101.001

Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune L(:;:qe E:;LE:H Ne n3m. Tex. H®. EiM' K ﬁgi;;ﬁ:imwbm
410 [0501.322.776 T A 1

500  |0731.201.563|1290941 L VOT LWMRAPAAECK g

510  |0731.201.563|1290941 LVOT LWTMRIPASECK g

520 |0731.201.563|1290941 LIVOT LTMRAPASECK g

530 (0731.201.563|1290941 LIVOT LWMRIPASECK g

600  |0636.016.405 AR g 1 00007060111 |M10X60
610  |0636.016.405 AR g 1 700007060111 |M10X60
620  |0636.016.405 AR g 1 00007060111 |M10X60
630  |0636.016.405 A g 1 700007060111 [M10X60
640  |0636.016.405 D on0BHON 1 700007060111 [M10X60
650  |0636.016.405 Ao 1 700007060111 |M10X60
660  |0636.016.405 o 1 700007060111 [M10X60
670  |0636.016.405 oo 1 700007060111 [M10X60
680  |0636.016.405 e 1 700007060111 |M10X60
690  |0636.016.405 e 1 00007060111 |M10X60
700 |0636.016.405 DO o noBioM 1 00007060111 |M10X60
710 |0636.016.405 DOt & T noBiOM 1 00007060111 |M10X60

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 12
McknoymTenbHo B MHOPMaLIMOHHBIX Liensx, 6e3 BHeCeHNS N3MeHeHW Ciy X601/ TeXHNYECKON [oKyMeTaLuu.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHwnua 3 oT 3

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
M306pakeHune: 161.01.03-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1356.101.001

16 S1930TD/

EavH

Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune L(:;:qe :Cllgiw Ne n3m. Tex. H®. EiM' K ﬁgi;;ﬁ:imwbm
720 |0636.016.405 oo 1 700007060111 |M10X60
730 |0636.016.405 e 1 700007060111 |M10X60
740 |0636.016.405 e 1 00007060111 |M10X60
750 |0636.016.405 DO Lo noBeoM 1 00007060111 |M10X60
760  |0636.016.405 DOt & T noBiOM 1 700007060111 |M10X60
770 |0636.016.405 AR g 1 00007060111 |M10X60
780  |0636.016.405 AR g 1 700007060111 |M10X60
790 |0636.016.405 AR g 1 00007060111 |M10X60
800  |0636.016.405 A g 1 700007060111 [M10X60

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014

13



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1 oT 3

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
N306paxkeHune: 161.02.03-1 BAJ1 NEPBUYHbIN

BAJ1 MEPBUYHbIN

© Bce npaBa coxpaHsioTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxxe B Ciy4dae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaoCTaBeHNe NPaBoBO OXpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboi Bce npasa, BkaoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 14
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



N306paxxkeHune
CTpaHuua 2 oT 3

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
V306paxeHue: 161.02.01-1 BAJ1 MEPBUYHBIN
BAJ1 MEPBUYHbIN

S EVAN &
< ’“.fé‘:‘:"z-“/ s S

-,
S

4 \@
SR TN

Y

SR

02,|370
o 02360
02.350 |/
| /@
&
&

02.340

© Bce npaBa coxpaHsioTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxxe B Ciy4dae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaoCTaBeHNe NPaBoBO OXpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboi Bce npasa, BkaoYas npasa  08.07.2014
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 15
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHwnua 3 oT 3

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
M306pakeHue: 161.02.80-1 BAJ1 NEPBUYHbIN

BAJ1 MEPBUYHbIN

$
S
‘\'.\
07510 — W 07_?10
07,520 —— W 07. 530 W

07.650

|
07.830 — WOT 640 W
07.660
07.540 —
W 07.670

07.550 — w W W
Wﬂ 07.580
07.560—— W o7, 570

© Bce npaBa coxpaHsioTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxxe B Ciy4dae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaoCTaBeHNe NPaBoBO OXpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboi Bce npasa, BkaoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

16



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHuua 1 oT 6

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306paxkeHune: 161.02.03-1

Homep rpynnsl MmaTepuana: 1356.102.005

16 S1930TD/

EovH .
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuanaNe MaTepuana KimeHta |HaumeHoBaHue ALK nua  |Ne nsm. Tex. nH®. Ll el e R
CTBO MacChi KT mMaTepuan
10 1356.302.101 BAJ1 NMEPBUYHbIN 1 700011537237
30 1354.302.019 TPYBEKA 1
40 0630.502.027|100CP3461 KOJ1bLO CTONOPHOE 1 50X2
50 0750.101.179(1896784 LLUAMBA NOANOPHAA 1 Z0000718791077,0X95,5X6,0
60 0631.328.659 LUTUDT PASPE3HOU 1 4X30
KOPIMYC MYO®ThI
80 1316.304.190|1831990 CYHXPOHW3ZATOPA 1 700012049010 (ZF-BK 144 O
KOJ1bLLO BNTOKMPYIOLLLEE
90 1316.304.189|1832004 CUHXPOHN3ATOPA 1 ZF-BK 144
JENUT.
100 1356.304.023|1833891 MY®TA CKOJIb3ALLAA 1 700011717310 |ZF-BK 144
110 1297.304.436(0068332 YINoP 1
112 0732.040.409|0171349 MPYXXNHA HAXKVMHASA 1
116 1297.304.436|0068332 YIoP 1
118 0732.040.409|0171349 MPYXXNHA HAXKVUMHASA 1
122 1297.304.436|0068332 YIop 1
124 0732.040.409|0171349 MPYXXNHA HAXKVUMHASA 1
KOJ1bLLO BJTOKMNPYIOLLLEE
130 1316.304.189|1832004 CUHXPOHW3ATOPA 1 ZF-BK 144
JENUNT.
KOPIMYC MYOThI
140 1316.304.190|1831990 CYHXPOHU3ZATOPA 1 700012049010 (ZF-BK 144 O
200 1316.302.066|1369642 KOJIECO KOCO3YBOE 1 ENTHALT.IN 1316 302 026(1)
NoALWNNHUK
230 0750.117.732|5 8301 0 POJINKOBBIV 1 85,0X150,0X30,5
KOHWYECKMUIA
240 0730.501.598 KOJ1bLLO CTOIMOPHOE 1 85X4
300 |1325.302.044 GNAHEL, MPACOERNHWTE | AUSRUECKUNG 2
JNIbHbIN
KPbILLIKA BAJIA
320 1325.302.029|1869863 NEPBUYHOIO 1
330 CANbHUK 1 55X78X8
0734.310.435|1831926 CANbHUK 1 55X78X8 FA.CFW

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 17
McknoymTenbHo B MHOPMaLIMOHHBIX Liensx, 6e3 BHeCeHNS N3MeHeHW Ciy X601/ TeXHNYECKON [oKyMeTaLuu.



Cneungunkauuns
CTpaHuua 2 oT 6

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306paxkeHune: 161.02.03-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1356.102.005

16 S1930TD/

Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune L(:;:qe E:;LE:H Ne n3m. Tex. H®. EiM' K ﬁgi;;ﬁ:imwbm
340 |0636.100.466 A eimory T WASHER g 700009178210 |M8X22

350 |0636.100.466 iy T WASHER =g 700009178210 |M8X22

360  |0636.100.466 iy T WASHER =g 700009178210 |M8X22

370 |0636.100.466 o Emey T WASHER =g 700009178210 |M8X22

400 |- ROTIBLIO PETYIMPOBOTH 1y H= 0,90- 2,40(ABSTUFUNG:0,05MM)
2050.309.094 KOTSLIO PETYAAPOBOSH | A~2.2 N 2050 309 090 CASE
0730.007.489 RO/IHO PEMYIVIPOBOTH g A=2,15 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.488 RO/IPHO PEMYIVIPOBOTH 1y A=2,10 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.487 ROTIBHO PEMYIVIPOBOTH 1y A=2,05 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.486 RO7IBHO PEMVIVIPOBOTH ) A=2,00 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.485 RO/IBLO PEFYIMPOBOTH 1y A=1,95 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.484|0730007484 RO/IBLO PEFYIIMPOBOTH 1y A=1,90 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.483 RO/IBLO PEFYIMPOBOTH 1y A=1,85 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.482 ROIBLO PEFYIMPOBOTH 1y A=1,80 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.481 ROIBLO PETYIMPOBOTH 1y A=1,75 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.480 1833896 ROTIBLO PETYTIMPOBOTH 1y A=1,70 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.479 ROTIBLIO PETYIMPOBOTH 1y A=1,65 IN 2050 309 090(2)

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 18
McknoymTenbHo B MHOPMaLIMOHHBIX Liensx, 6e3 BHeCeHNS N3MeHeHW Ciy X601/ TeXHNYECKON [oKyMeTaLuu.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHuua 3 oT 6

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306paxkeHune: 161.02.03-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1356.102.005

16 S1930TD/

Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune L(:;(l)/me E:;LE:H Ne n3m. Tex. H®. EiM' K Cgi;;ﬁ:imwbm
0730.007.136 1290955 RO/IBLO PETYIIMPOBOTH 1y A=1,60 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.135 ROTIBLO PETYIMPOBOTH 1y A=1,55 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.134 ROTIBLO PETYIIMPOBOTH 1y A=1,50 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.133 ROTIBLIO PEFYIMPOBOTH 1y A=1,45 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.132 ROTIBLIO PETYIMPOBOTH 1y A=1,40 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.131 RO7IPHO PEMYIVIPOBOTH 1y A=1,35 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.130 RO/IHO PEMYIVIPOBOTH g A=1,30 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.129 RO/IPHO PEMYIVIPOBOTH 1y A=1,25 IN 2050 309 090(2)
5050309034 KOTBLIO PETY/POBOSH | A~1.2 N 2050 309 090 CASE
0730.007.128 RO7IBHO PEMVIVIPOBOTH ) A=1,15 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.127 RO/IBLO PEFYIMPOBOTH 1y A=1,10 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.007.126 RO/IBLO PEFYIIMPOBOTH 1y A=1,05 IN 2050 309 090(2)
£050.309.065 KOTBLIO PETY/IAPOBOSH | A~L0 N 2050 309 090 CASE
0730.005.749 ROIBLO PEFYIMPOBOTH 1y A=0,95 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.005.748|5 5258 0 ROIBLO PETYIMPOBOTH 1y A=0,90 IN 2050 309 090(2)
0730.301.503 ROTIBLO PETYTIMPOBOTH 1y h=2,25

0730.301.504 ROTIBLIO PETYIMPOBOTH 1y h=2,30

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 19
McknoymTenbHo B MHOPMaLIMOHHBIX Liensx, 6e3 BHeCeHNS N3MeHeHW Ciy X601/ TeXHNYECKON [oKyMeTaLuu.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHuua 4 oT 6

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306paxkeHune: 161.02.03-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1356.102.005

16 S1930TD/

Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune L(:;(l)/me E:;LE:H Ne n3m. Tex. H®. EiM' K Cgi;;ﬁ:imwbm
0730.301.505 RO/IBLO PETYIIMPOBOTH 1y h=2,35

0730.301.506 ROTIBLO PETYIMPOBOTH 1y h=2,40

20 |- ROTIBLO PETYIIMPOBOTH 1y H= 1,85- 3,25(ABSTUFUNG:0,05MM)
0730.112.938 ROTIBLIO PEFYIMPOBOTH 1y C01007375C10|A=3,25

0730.112.937 ROTIBLIO PETYIMPOBOTH 1y C01007375C10|A=3,20

0730.112.936 RO7IPHO PEMYIVIPOBOTH 1y C01007375C10|A=3,15

0730.112.935 RO/IHO PEMYIVIPOBOTH g C01007375C10|A=3,10

0730.106.860|ZF-0730 106 860 RO/IPHO PEMYIVIPOBOTH 1y C01007375C10|A=3,05 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.106.917|ZF-0730 106 917 ROTIBHO PEMYIVIPOBOTH 1y A=3,00 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.106.916|1833921 RO7IBHO PEMVIVIPOBOTH ) A=2,95 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.106.915 1833920 RO/IBLO PEFYIMPOBOTH 1y A=2,90 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.106.914|1833919 RO/IBLO PEFYIIMPOBOTH 1y A=2,85 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.106.913|1833918 RO/IBLO PEFYIMPOBOTH 1y A=2,80 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.106.912 ROIBLO PEFYIMPOBOTH 1y A=2,75 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.106.911 (1833917 ROIBLO PETYIMPOBOTH 1y A=2,70 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.106.910/1833916 ROTIBLO PETYTIMPOBOTH 1y A=2,65 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.106.909|1833915 ROTIBLIO PETYIMPOBOTH 1y A=2,60 IN 0730 106 904(2)

08.07.2014
20

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
McknoymTenbHo B MHOPMaLIMOHHBIX Liensx, 6e3 BHeCeHNS N3MeHeHW Ciy X601/ TeXHNYECKON [oKyMeTaLuu.



Cneungunkauuns
CTpaHuua 5 oT 6

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/

N306paxkeHune: 161.02.03-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1356.102.005

Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune L(:;:qe E:;LE:H Ne n3m. Tex. H®. EiM' K ﬁgi;;ﬁ:imwbm
0730.106.908| 1833914 RO/IBLO PETYIIMPOBOTH 1y A=2,55 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.100.799 ROTIBLO PETYIMPOBOTH 1y A=2,50 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.100.800 1833898 ROTIBLO PETYIIMPOBOTH 1y A=2,45 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.100.801 |ZF-0730 100 801 ROTIBLIO PEFYIMPOBOTH 1y A=2,40 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.100.802 (1833900 ROTIBLIO PETYIMPOBOTH 1y A=2,35 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.100.803|1833905 RO7IPHO PEMYIVIPOBOTH 1y A=2,30 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.101.466|ZF-0730 101 466 RO/IHO PEMYIVIPOBOTH g A=2,25 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.101.467|1833906 RO/IPHO PEMYIVIPOBOTH 1y A=2,20 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.101.468|1833907 ROTIBHO PEMYIVIPOBOTH 1y A=2,15 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.101.469|1833909 RO7IBHO PEMVIVIPOBOTH ) A=2,10 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.101.470|1833910 RO/IBLO PEFYIMPOBOTH 1y A=2,05 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.101.471 RO/IBLO PEFYIIMPOBOTH 1y A=2,00 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.106.907|1833912 RO/IBLO PEFYIMPOBOTH 1y A=1,95 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.106.906 1833911 ROIBLO PEFYIMPOBOTH 1y A=1,90 IN 0730 106 904(2)
0730.106.905 ROIBLO PETYIMPOBOTH 1y A=1,85 IN 0730 106 904(2)
440 |0501.324.454 oSl A 1 C01005568F10

500  |0636.102.270|0636 102 270 01 DOt & T noBiOM 1 700009177410 |M10X60

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 21
McknoymTenbHo B MHOPMaLIMOHHBIX Liensx, 6e3 BHeCeHNS N3MeHeHW Ciy X601/ TeXHNYECKON [oKyMeTaLuu.



Cneungunkauuns
CTpaHuua 6 oT 6

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/

N306paxkeHune: 161.02.03-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1356.102.005

Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune ?:;:qe E:;LE:H Ne n3m. Tex. H®. E?M' K ﬁgizga:imwbm
510  |0636.102.270|0636 102 270 01 oo 1 700009177410 |M10X60
520 |0636.102.270|0636 102 270 01 e 1 700009177410 |M10X60
530  |0636.102.270|0636 102 270 01 e 1 00009177410 |M10X60
540  |0636.102.270|0636 102 270 01 DO Lo noBeoM 1 00009177410 |M10X60
550 |0636.102.270|0636 102 270 01 DOt & T noBiOM 1 700009177410 |M10X60
560  |0636.102.270|0636 102 270 01 AR g 1 00009177410 |M10X60
570 |0636.102.270|0636 102 270 01 AR g 1 700009177410 |M10X60
580  |0636.102.270|0636 102 270 01 AR g 1 00009177410 |M10X60
500  |0636.102.270|0636 102 270 01 A g 1 700009177410 |M10X60
600  |0636.102.270|0636 102 270 01 D on0BHON 1 700009177410 |M10X60
610  |0636.102.270|0636 102 270 01 Ao 1 700009177410 |M10X60
620  |0636.102.270|0636 102 270 01 o 1 700009177410 |M10X60
630  |0636.102.270|0636 102 270 01 oo 1 700009177410 |M10X60
640  |0636.102.270|0636 102 270 01 e 1 700009177410 |M10X60
650  |0636.102.270|0636 102 270 01 e 1 00009177410 |M10X60
660  |0636.102.270|0636 102 270 01 DO o noBioM 1 00009177410 |M10X60
670  |0636.102.270|0636 102 270 01 DOt & T noBiOM 1 700009177410 |M10X60

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 22
McknoymTenbHo B MHOPMaLIMOHHBIX Liensx, 6e3 BHeCeHNS N3MeHeHW Ciy X601/ TeXHNYECKON [oKyMeTaLuu.



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
N306paxeHne: 161.03.02-1 BAJI IPOMEXYTOYHbIN

Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1356.103.003

03.020

03.030

| 03.080

© Bce npaBa coxpaHsioTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxxe B Ciy4dae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaoCTaBeHNe NPaBoBO OXpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboi Bce npasa, BkaoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

23



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306pakeHune: 161.03.02-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1356.103.003

16 S1930TD/

EovH .
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuanaNe MaTepuana KimeHta |HaumeHoBaHue ALK nua  |Ne nsm. Tex. nH®. Ll el e R
CTBO MacChi KT mMaTepuan

10 1316.303.033|5 5340 0 BAJ1 MTPOMEXXYTO4YHbLIN |1 ENTHALT.IN 1316 303 032(0)

NOALWNMHUK
20 0750.117.009|8 8449 0 POJIMKOBBIN 1 49,2X103,1X43,6

KOHWNYECKUIA
30 1316.303.005 KOJIECO KOCO3YBOE 1 3G/Z26 IN 1312 303 018(1)
40 1316.303.065|1360899 KOJIECO KOCO3YBOE 1 Z351IN 1312 303 013(1)
50 1316.303.030 KOJIECO KOCO3YBOE 1 KON/Z39 IN 1316 303 029(1)

NoALWNNHUK
80 0750.117.009|8 8449 0 POJINKOBBIV 1 49,2X103,1X43,6

KOHWYECKMUIA
90 KOJ1bLLO CTOIMOPHOE 1 H= 2,40- 3,00(ABSTUFUNG:0,05MM)
0630.531.065(8603574 KOJ1bLWO CTOMNOPHOE 1 50X3
0630.501.111 KOJibLLO CTOMOPHOE 1 50X2,95
0630.501.112|0002640551 KOJ1bLO CTONOPHOE 1 50X2,9
0630.501.113 KOJ1bLLO CTOMOPHOE 1 50X2,85
0630.501.114|0002641451 KOJ1bLLO CTOIMOPHOE 1 50X2,8
0630.501.115 KOJ1bLUO CTOMNOPHOE 1 50X2,75
0630.501.116|0002641351 KOJ1bLLO CTOIMOPHOE 1 50X2,7
0630.501.117|0140310 KOJ1bLO CTONOPHOE 1 50X2,65
0630.501.118|0002641251 KOJibLLO CTOMOPHOE 1 50X2,6
0630.501.160 KOJ1bLO CTOMNOPHOE 1 50X2,55
0630.531.064|1663657 KOJ1bLUO CTOMNOPHOE 1 50X2,5
0630.501.159 KOJ1bLLO CTOIMOPHOE 1 50X2,45
0630.501.148|0002641051 KOJ1bLO CTOMNOPHOE 1 50X2,4

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014

24



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1 o1 2

16 S1930TD/

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
SYNCHRONIZER SET

N306pakeHune: 161.04.02-1
SYNCHRONIZER SET

08.07.2014

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa
25

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



N306paxxkeHune
CTpaHwnua 2 oT 2

16 S1930TD/

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
SYNCHRONIZER SET

N306pakeHune: 161.04.02-2
SYNCHRONIZER SET

04.210 04.220

04.200

08.07.2014

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa
26

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHuua 1 o1 4

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306pakeHune: 161.04.02-1

16 S1930TD/

Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1316.298.037

EovH .
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuanaNe MaTepuana KimeHta |HaumeHoBaHue ALK nua  |Ne nsm. Tex. nH®. Ll el e R
CTBO MacChi KT MaTepuan
10 1316.304.132|1395314 BAJ1 BTOPUYHbIN 1
20 1356.304.023|1833891 MY®TA CKOJIb3ALLAA 1 ZF-BK 144
CEMAPATOP
30 0750.115.303|5 8158 0 NOALWNNMHUKA 1 92,0X100,0X63,0
NFONbYATOIO
KOJ1bLLO BJTOKUPYIOLLLEE
30 1316.304.196 CUHXPOHW3ATOPA 2
JENUT.
40 1297.304.436|0068332 YIoP 3
40 1316.304.002(133-242-3900 KOJIECO KOCO3YBOE 1 2G/Z38 IN 1316 304 005(1)
50 0732.040.409|0171349 MPYXXNHA HAXKVMHASA 3
1+2G*BK160 CARBON*MIT
50 1356.204.004 CNHXPOHW3ATOP 1 700005152412 DRUCKSTCK. HALTENASEN
10 |1356.304.022 KOPTIVC CHFXPORMSATO g 200005152410
/20 1356.304.024|1865591 MY®TA CKOJIb3ALLASA 1 Z00005152410|ZF-BK 160
KOJ1bLLO BJTOKWPYIOLLLEE
/30 1316.304.173 CNHXPOHW3ATOPA 2 700005152410
JENUT.
/50 1297.304.436|0068332 YMop 3 700005152410
/60 0732.040.409|0171349 MPYXXNHA HAXKVUMHASA 3 700005152410
KOPIYC MYO®ThI
/80 1356.304.026 CUHXPOHV3ATOPA
KOPIYC MYO®ThI
60 1356.304.025 CUHXPOHV3ATOPA 2
70 1315.301.221 NMNACTUHA 1
GENERAL LISTS ZF- N-SL, CHECKLISTE FUER
80 1315.755.701 ECOSPLIT 3 ! CARBONSYNCHRONISIERUNGEN
140 1312.304.084|42480712 BTYJIKA 1 ENTHALT.IN 1312 304 007(2)
CEMAPATOP
150 0750.115.327|5 8157 0 NOALWNNMHUKA 1 96,0X104,0X72,0
NrONbYATOr O
160 1316.304.010|1316304010 KOJIECO KOCO3YBOE 1 1G/Z47 IN 1312 304 033(0)

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 27
McknoymTenbHo B MHOPMaLIMOHHBIX Liensx, 6e3 BHeCeHNS N3MeHeHW Ciy X601/ TeXHNYECKON [oKyMeTaLuu.



Cneungunkauuns
CTpaHuua 2 oT 4

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306pakeHune: 161.04.02-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1316.298.037

16 S1930TD/

EovH .
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuanaNe MaTepuana KimeHta |HaumeHoBaHue ALK nua  |Ne nsm. Tex. nH®. Ll el e R
CTBO MacChi KT MaTepuan
KOPMYC MYO®ThI
180 1312.304.124|1295199 CYHXPOHV3ZATOPA 1 ENTHALT.IN 1312 304 055(0)
200 1316.304.133]42480812 BTYJIKA 1 A=50,00 IN 1312 304 010(2)
CEMAPATOP
210 0750.115.326|5 8156 0 NOALWNMHNKA 1 90,0X98,0X50,0
NrONIbYATOr O
220 KOJIECO KOCO3YBOE 1
1316.304.012|133-242-3920 KOJIECO KOCO3YBOE 1 RG*Z44 IN 1312 304 125(0)
1316.304.235 HELICAL GEAR 1
NOALWNNHUK
230 0750.117.678|8 8114 0 POJINKOBBIV 1 80,0X140,0X36,5
KOHWYECKUIA
240 KOJ1bLLO CTOIMOPHOE 1 H= 3,00- 3,65(ABSTUFUNG:0,05MM)
0630.501.316(820-400-2580 KOJ1bLO CTONOPHOE 1 80X3,5
0630.501.336|H0109516 KOJ1bLLO CTOMOPHOE 1 80X3,45
0630.501.315|820-400-2582 KOJ1bLO CTOMNOPHOE 1 80X3,4
0630.501.335|H0109514 KOJ1bLUO CTOMNOPHOE 1 80X3,35
0630.501.314|820-400-2584 KOJ1bLLO CTOIMOPHOE 1 80X3,3
0630.501.334|820-400-2585 KOJ1bLWO CTOMNOPHOE 1 80X3,25
0630.501.313|820-400-2586 KOJibLLO CTOMOPHOE 1 80X3,2
0630.501.333|820-400-2587 KOJ1bLO CTONOPHOE 1 80X3,15
0630.501.312|820-400-2588 KOJ1bLLO CTOMOPHOE 1 80X3,1
0630.501.337|820-400-2589 KOJ1bLLO CTOIMOPHOE 1 80X3,55
0630.501.338|820-400-2590 KOJ1bLUO CTONOPHOE 1 80X3,6
0630.501.339(820-400-2591 KOJ1bLLO CTOIMOPHOE 1 80X3,65
250 1312.304.150(5 5177 0 TPYBKA 1
CEMAPATOP
260 0750.115.303|5 8158 0 NOALWNMHNKA 1 92,0X100,0X63,0
NrONIbYATOr O
270 1316.304.008(133-242-3930 KOJIECO KOCO3YBOE 1 3G/Z34 IN 1312 304 135(1)
KOPIMYC MYO®ThI
280 1356.304.025 CYHXPOHV3ZATOPA 1 700005152412

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 28
McknoymTenbHo B MHOPMaLIMOHHBIX Liensx, 6e3 BHeCeHNS N3MeHeHW Ciy X601/ TeXHNYECKON [oKyMeTaLuu.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHuua 3 oT 4

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 S1930TD/
N306pakeHune: 161.04.02-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1316.298.037

EOovH o
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuanaNe MaTepuana KimeHta |HaumeHoBaHue ALK nua  |Ne nsm. Tex. nH®. Ll el e R
CTBO Macchl KT MaTeleaﬂ
3+4G*BK144 CARBON*MIT
200 |1356.204.005 CUHXPOHW3ATOP 1 200005152412 [ 240 BXL44 CARBORE
/10 |1356.304.019|1833885 KOPTIVC CHFXPORMSATO g 700005152410
720 [1356.304.023|1833801 MYGTA CKONB3AWAT |1 700005152410 |ZF-BK 144
KOJbLIO 6AOKVPYIOLLEE
30 [1316.304.196 CUHXPOHW3ATOPA 2 700005152410
OENWT.
/50 |1297.304.436]0068332 VrioP 3 700005152410
/60 [0732.040.409]0171349 FIPYKVIFA HAKAMAAT |3 700005152410
KOPAIYC MY®THI
370 |1356.304.025 AL 1 700005152412
380 [0750.101.158 [IAVIGA YTTOPHAS 1
300 [0750.101.158 [ABA YITOPHAS 1
400 [0750.119.124]5 8910 0 KOJbLO BHYTPEHAEE |1 67,0X77,0X66,1
CENAPATOP
410 |0750.115.531|5 8908 0 NOALUMMHNKA 1 77,0X101,0X29,0
PONIMKOTO
CEMAPATOP
420 [0750.115.531|5 8908 0 MOALUMMHNKA 1 77,0X101,0X29,0
PONIMKOrO
440 [1316.304.103]5 53410 KOJIECO KOCO3YEOE |1 732
KOAbLI0 NOALWMHIAKA o ,
600 |- poloHe. 1 H= 7,30- 8,00(ABSTUFUNG:0,10MM)
KObLO NMOAWNTHNKA -
1315.304.0485 5877 0 HoloHo. 1 A=8,00 IN 1315 304 042(2)
KOJBLIO NMOALNTHAKA -
1315.304.047|5 5859 0 HoloHo. 1 A=7,90 IN 1315 304 042(2)
1315.304.046|ZF-1315 304 046 |1, 0) LI TIOAIMTHUIA ) A=7,80 IN 1315 304 042(2)
KOJbLIO MOAWNNHIAKA -
1315.304.0455 5858 0 R 1 A=7,70 IN 1315 304 042(2)
1315.304.044|ZF-1315 304 044 yo  oUO MORWHAMAAKA ) A=7,60 IN 1315 304 042(2)

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 29
McknoymTenbHo B MHOPMaLIMOHHBIX Liensx, 6e3 BHeCeHNS N3MeHeHW Ciy X601/ TeXHNYECKON [oKyMeTaLuu.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHuua 4 ot 4

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306pakeHune: 161.04.02-1

Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1316.298.037

16 S1930TD/

EOovH o
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune WL mua  [Ne m3m. Tex. H®. ik e Rl BT
CTBO MacChi KT mMaTepuan

1315.304.043|ZF-1315 304 043 yo) oHo TIORLMTHAKA ) A=7,50 IN 1315 304 042(2)
1315.304.085|ZF-1315 304 085 yo  BulO TIORLIMTHKA ) A=7,40 IN 1315 304 042(2)

KONbLUO NOALWNMHUKA _
1315.304.086(1833949 VIIOPHOE 1 A=7,30 IN 1315 304 042(2)

NOAWNMHNK
610 0750.117.232|81.93501.0080 POJINKOBBIV 1 42,0X40,3

KOHWNYECKIWI
620 1312.204.040 KOJbLO PA3PE3HOE 1 GESTANZT
/10 KOJ1bLO PA3PE3HOE 2 H= 4,60- 5,00(ABSTUFUNG:0,10MM)
0730.107.023|820-400-2660 KONbLO PA3PE3HOE 2 A=5,00 IN 0730 106 207(2)
0730.107.022|820-400-2661 KOJ1bLO PA3PE3HOE 2 A=4,90 IN 0730 106 207(2)
0730.107.021|820-400-2662 KOJ1bLO PA3PE3HOE 2 A=4,80 IN 0730 106 207(2)
0730.107.020|820-400-2663 KOJbLO PA3PE3HOE 2 A=4,70 IN 0730 106 207(2)
0730.107.019|820-400-2664 KOJ1bLLO PA3PE3HOE 2 A=4,60 IN 0730 106 207(2)
/20 0730.062.781|H0224840 KONbLUO CTONOPHOE 1 ENTHALT.IN 0730 062 636(2)

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014
30



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1ot 1
Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/

N306pakeHune: 161.05.01-1 MEPEOAYA 3AOHETO XOOA
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1325.105.001

3 05.010

© Bce npaBa coxpaHsioTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxxe B Ciy4dae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaoCTaBeHNe NPaBoBO OXpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboi Bce npasa, BkaoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 31
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306pakeHune: 161.05.01-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1325.105.001

16 S1930TD/

EavH

Kosnnye PeM. K- |AnbTepHaTUBHLIN
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune &0 :Cllgiw Ne n3m. Tex. H®. KT maTepuan
LUECTEPHA
10 MPOMEXXYTOYHAA 1 C01006413F10
3ALHEN MEPEOAYN
LUECTEPHA
1316.305.001 MPOMEXXYTOYHAA 1 Z22 IN 1295 305 050(1)
3AIHEN NEPELAYN
LLUECTEPHA
1316.305.008|1882761 MPOMEXXYTOYHAA 1 Z22 IN 1295 305 050(1)
3ALOHEW MEPEOAYN
CEMAPATOP
20 0750.115.369|820-400-2290 noaWnNNHNKA 1 45,0X57,0X25,0
NrONbYATOIO
CENAPATOP
40 0750.115.369|820-400-2290 noawnnHNKA 1 45,0X57,0X25,0
NrONbYATOI O
OCb LUECTEPHMN
50 1316.201.030 MPOMEXYTOYHOW 3AIH. |1 KPL.165221*SG*L=102
MNEPEOA
/120 0631.329.295 LUTU®T PA3PE3HOU 1 10X118

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014

32



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1 o1 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 S1930 TD/
V3o6paxeHue: 161.06.04-1 TRANSMISSION SHIFT SYSTEM
TRANSMISSION SHIFT SYSTEM

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014
33

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



N306paxxkeHune
CTpaHwnua 2 oT 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306pakeHune: 161.06.02-1
TRANSMISSION SHIFT SYSTEM

16 S1930TD/
TRANSMISSION SHIFT SYSTEM

- 06.250

06260 —

08.07.2014

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

34



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306pakeHune: 161.06.04-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1356.106.001

16 S1930TD/

EovH .
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuanaNe MaTepuana KimeHta |HaumeHoBaHue ALK nua  |Ne nsm. Tex. nH®. Ll el e R
CTBO MacChi KT MaTepuan

LUTOK BUJTKWA KPL*WBI-3/4G*LANG*MIT
10 1356.206.004 MEPEKJTKOYEHWSA MEPEOAY ! GANGERKENNUNG DAF
70 1316.306.015|5 5342 0 CYXAPb 1
80 1316.306.015|5 5342 0 CYXAPb 1

LUTOK BUJTKWA KR «
100 1356.206.002 NEPEK/TFOYEHIS MEPEJAY 1 KPL*WBI-1/2G*LANG

LUTOK BUJTKWA Iy P——
120 1356.206.001 MEPEK/TIOYEHIS MEPEJAY 1 KPL*WBI-RG*LANG
160 1316.306.015|5 5342 0 CYXAPb 1
170 1316.306.015|5 5342 0 CYXAPb 1

MPEOOXPAHUTEJb
250 1313.306.013 BKJIIOYEHVS NEPEJAY 1
260 0732.040.736|2150041300 MPYXXNHA HAXKVMHASA 1

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014

35



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHuua 1 o1 4

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
N306paxeHne: 068.07.92-1 KOPIMYC MEXAHW3MA MEPEKJTIOMEHWSA MEPELAY

KOPIMYC MEXAHW3MA MEPEK/TKOYEHWA MEPEOAY

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 36
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



N306paxxkeHune
CTpaHuua 2 oT 4

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
N306paxeHne: 068.07.47-1 KOPIMYC MEXAHW3MA MEPEKJTIOMEHWSA MEPELAY

KOPIMYC MEXAHW3MA MEPEK/TKOYEHWA MEPEOAY

08.470

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

37



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHuua 3 oT 4
Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 S1930 TD/

N306paxeHne: 068.07.48-1 KOPMYC MEXAHN3MA MEPEKJIIOYEHNA MEPEOAY
KOPIMYC MEXAHU3MA MEPEKJTKOYEHNA NEPEOAN

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 38
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHuua 4 ot 4

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
N306paxeHne: 068.07.82-1 KOPIMYC MEXAHW3MA MEPEKJTIOMEHWSA MEPELAY

KOPIMYC MEXAHW3MA MEPEK/TKOYEHWA MEPEOAY

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 39
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1 o1 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306pakeHune: 068.07.92-1

16 S1930TD/

Homep rpynnel MmaTepuana: 1341.108.804

EavH

Kosnnye PeM. K- |AnbTepHaTUBHLIN
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune &0 n;l,iw Ne n3m. Tex. H®. KT maTepuan
KOPMYC MEXAH/3MA
10 1341.307.010 NEPEKJTOYEHNA MEPEOAN 1
80 0631.306.123|190003901424 bl”VT ®T UIMANHAPUSECK 8X24
100 0730.260.703|1394369 BTYJIKA 1 A=13,70
130 0734.309.765|1798267 CANNbHUK 1 28X42X11 FA.SKT
BA YMPABJIEHA
150 1341.307.099 NMEPEKNTKOYEHWEM 1
MEPEOAY
300 1341.307.108 BAJ1 NOJ1bIA 1 GASSENABHAENG. SERVO
350 1341.307.054 NnoBOAOK 1
360 1341.307.053|1341307053 OUKCATOP 1
370 1316.208.003 WTNOT 1 KPL.
380 0630.501.006|P0436202H KOJ1bLLO CTOMOPHOE 1 10X1
410 1316.208.002|1394380 PbIYAI KTANAHA 1 KPL.
430 0731.201.732|1452229 WTNOT 1
NTONbYATHIN
440 0635.303.019|1394383 NOAWWNHNK BE3 BHYTP. |1 10X14X15
KONbLA
450 0731.201.732|1452229 WTNOT 1
470 1315.307.226(820-400-3340 POJIMK 1
490 1315.307.292 PbIYAI 1
520 0731.201.783 WTNOT 1
530 0731.201.726 LWTUOT 1
540 1341.307.034 LOCKING PAWL 1
560 0731.201.726 WTUOT 1
MPOKNALKA
870 1315.307.013|133-138-1020 VIINOTHUTEIbHAS 1
BOJT C TOJTIOBKOW
890 0736.300.137|1197869 LECTUIPAHHOIA 8 700009195410 |[M8X80 M8X80
930 1341.307.104 KONNAK 3ALLWTHbBIN 1 C01007034F10
PbIYAI MEPEKNTKOYEHNA
940 1341.307.044 MEPEAY 1

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014



Cneungunkauuns
CTpaHwnua 2 oT 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306pakeHune: 068.07.92-1
Homep rpynnel MmaTepuana: 1341.108.804

16 S1930TD/

EovH o
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune WL mua  [Ne m3m. Tex. H®. A CE LT
CTBO MacChi KT MaTepuan
BOJIT C TOJIOBKOW
950 0636.011.756|1880758 LWECTUIPAHHOIA 1 M10X50

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014

41



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1 o1 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
N306paxeHne: 062.08.30-1 KPbILLKA KOHLIEBAA

KPbILLKA KOHLIEBAA

Se X ‘&&

u rd 71190 3k
71.130 ‘< ,’<@;,’/,z:$3-.‘;~ T ’1‘
* W BB TR \ '

—71180 3%k

© Bce npaBa coxpaHsioTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxxe B Ciy4dae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaoCTaBeHNe NPaBoBO OXpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboi Bce npasa, BkaoYas npasa  08.07.2014
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 42
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



N306paxxkeHune
CTpaHwnua 2 oT 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
N306paxeHne: 068.08.02-1 KPbILLKA KOHLIEBAA

KPbILLKA KOHLIEBAA

— 71.180

8_ 71.430 %

|
— 71.440 3k

@} 71.450 3

— 71.150%

© Bce npaBa coxpaHsioTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxxe B Ciy4dae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaoCTaBeHNe NPaBoBO OXpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboi Bce npasa, BkaoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 43
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306pakeHune: 062.08.30-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1316.171.403

16 S1930TD/

EavH

o N , Kosnnye . PeM. K- |AnbTepHaTUBHLIN
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuanaNe MaTepuana KimeHta |HaumeHoBaHue &0 :Cllgiw Ne n3m. Tex. nH®. KT maTepuan
110 1341.307.113 KPbILLKA 1 700009271410
BOJIT C TOJIOBKOWU
130 LUECTVTPAHHOI 4 700007891111 [M8X20
BOJIT C TOJIOBKOWU
0636.100.796 LECTUIPAHHOIA 4 700007891120 |M8X20
0630.100.295 LLIANBA 4 700007158414
150 0501.217.253 NMHEBMOCEPBOMEXAHUN3M|1 700005985910 |KPL. PSE6 K2 R2R4 GZ
MPOKNAOKA
160 1315.307.242|1389649 VIINOTHUTEIbHAS 1 Z00005985910
BOJIT C TOJIOBKOW
170 0736.300.137|1197869 LWECTUIPAHHOIA 2 Z00009195410|M8X80 M8X80
BOJIT C TOJIOBKOW
180 LWECTUIPAHHOI 2 Z00009195410|M8X80
BOJIT C TONIOBKOW
0736.300.137{1197869 LWECTUIPAHHOI 2 700009195414 |M8X80 M8X80
0666.790.033 FEPMETUK 2 700009195414

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014

44



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1 o1 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 S1930 TD/
VALVE BLOCK

N306pakeHune: 161.09.02-1
VALVE BLOCK

09.090
09.090 |

|
09.620— b M |
09.640 — b }9 09.0%0
/@/ /M
09.580 |

09.660— b
(9— 09.014 09.100
09.100
S
-.____’/
© Bce npaBa coxpaHsioTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxxe B Ciy4dae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaoCTaBeHNe NPaBoBO OXpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboi Bce npasa, BkaoYas npasa  08.07.2014
45

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



N306paxxkeHune
CTpaHwnua 2 oT 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 S1930 TD/
VALVE BLOCK

N306pakeHune: 161.09.03-1
VALVE BLOCK

09.270

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014
46

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306pakeHune: 161.09.02-1

Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1325.109.001

16 S1930TD/

EavH

o N , Kosnnye . PeM. K- |AnbTepHaTUBHLIN
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuanaNe MaTepuana KimeHta |HaumeHoBaHue &0 n;l,iw Ne n3m. Tex. nH®. KT maTepuan
10 0501.219.315 VALVE BLOCK 1 700019876311
40 1315.307.404|1633667 TAPPET 1
BOJIT C TONIOBKOW
90 0636.024.526(1896742 LWECTUIPAHHOI 3 Z00007055410 [M8X70
BOJIT C TONIOBKOW
100 0636.024.526(1896742 LWECTUIPAHHOI 2 Z00007055410 [M8X70
250 0731.201.727 WTNoT 1 A=83,50 IN 0731 201 445(2)
252 0750.199.019 CMA3KA KOHCNCTEHTHAA |1 KLASSE A
OEFF*45N.M*DICHTRING*BAJONETT*
270 MEPEKJTKOYATENb 1 SCHUTZKAPPE
0501.219.856(1946804 MEPEKJTKOYATEJb 1 OEFFNER DIN BAJONETT
~  |0634.801.062(1804055 AVIBA YTIOTHUTETIBRA | 18X24
280 1315.307.414 CTOnoP 1
290 0732.040.986 MPYXXNHA HAXKVMHASA 1
SCHL*45N.M*DICHTRING*BAJONETT
320 TAPPET SWITCH ! CODIERT A2*SCHUTZKAPPE
0501.331.662 TAPPET SWITCH 1 700025492610 [KPL.
0634.801.062 1804055 AVIBA YTIOTHUTETIGRA |y 18X24
0700.300.427 KOJINAK 3ALLUUTHBIN 1
502 0637.510.666|1831968 MPOBKA 1 M12X1
522 0637.510.665 MPOBKA 1 M10X1
580 BbIK/IIOYATESTb 1 SCHL*23N.M*GP-UMSCHALTVENTIL*
MAHOMETPUYECKNI SCHUTZKAPPE
BbIKJ/TIOYATEJ1b
0501.214.244 MAHOMETPVUYECKIIA 1 KPL.
0700.300.427 KOJINAK 3ALLUUTHBIN 1
630 0501.324.104 MPOBKA 1 GPN 630 M8X1
640 0501.324.104 MPOBKA 1 GPN 630 M8X1
650 0501.324.104 MPOBKA 1 GPN 630 M8X1
660 0501.324.104 MPOBKA 1 GPN 630 M8X1
670 0501.324.104 MPOBKA 1 GPN 630 M8X1

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1 oT 3

16 S1930TD/

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
OIL SUPPLY

N306paxkeHue: 161.10.04-1
OIL SUPPLY

10.070
| 10.090

10.080

08.07.2014

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa
48

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



N306paxxkeHune
CTpaHuua 2 oT 3

16 S1930TD/

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
OIL SUPPLY

N306pakeHune: 068.10.03-1
OIL SUPPLY

11.020 @

—11.200

11.100—(2
N—11.240

08.07.2014

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa
49

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHwnua 3 oT 3

16 S1930TD/

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
OIL SUPPLY

N306pakeHue: 161.10.01-1
OIL SUPPLY

10.140

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014

50



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306paxkeHue: 161.10.04-1

16 S1930TD/

Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1356.110.002

EavH

Kosnnye PeM. K- |AnbTepHaTUBHLIN
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune &0 n;l,iw Ne n3m. Tex. H®. KT maTepuan
SNIEMEHT OUNIbTPYHOLLNW
10 0501.318.802|5718 742 08 CETYATbII 1
MPOKNAOKA
10 0501.322.265|1739223 VIINOTHUTEIbHAS 1 METALOSEAL
KPbILLIKA MEXAHU3MA
20 1341.307.014 MEPEK/TIOYEHIS MEPEJAY 1 C01000789E10
20 1356.301.001 MACNOMPOBO[ ECO 4 16G LANG
BOJIT C TOJIOBKOW
30 LLECTUIPAHHOW M8X25
BOJT C TOJIOBKOW
0636.016.401 LWECTUIPAHHOIA 3 M8X25
0630.100.295 LUANBA 3 200007158414
70 0730.300.745 LUANBA 1 A=3,30 A=3,30
80 0730.150.766 LUANBA 1
90 1315.302.040 KONbLIO PACMOPHOE 1
100 1315.307.375 SELECTOR LEVER 1
110 1315.303.027|5 5857 0 POTOP 1
120 1314.202.039|5 5842 0 BAJ1 MACNTAHOI O HACOCA|1 KPL.
140 1325.303.017 KPbILLKA HACOCA 1
150 0736.101.076 BWHT TORX 1
NTONbYATHIN
160 0635.303.007|0635303007 NOAWWNHNK BE3 BHYTP. |1 22X28X10
KOJIbLIA
160 0736.101.076 BWHT TORX 1
200 1315.307.346|1315307346 SELECTOR SHAFT 1
240 0630.531.240 KOJ1bLLO V-OBEPA3HOE 1
260 CANNbHUK 1 20X30X7
0734.309.392 CAJTbHUK 1 20X30X7 FA.CFW

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 S1930 TD/
V3o6paxeHue: 068.10.04-1 SELECTOR LEVER

Homep rpynnel MmaTepuana: 1341.111.800

E:ig.‘.‘*

N4

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 52
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



Cneungunkauuns

CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306pakeHune: 068.10.04-1
Homep rpynnbl MaTepuana: 1341.111.800

16 S1930TD/

EavH

Kosnnye PeM. K- |AnbTepHaTUBHLIN

Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune &0 n;l,iw Ne n3m. Tex. H®. KT maTepuan
300 0501.324.645 KOJINAK 3ALLIWTHBIN 1 700002098310
320 1341.307.124 SELECTOR LEVER 1 200008882810 |U460
340 BONT+TANKA 1 M10X50

BOJT C TOJTIOBKOW
0636.011.756|1880758 LECTUIPAHHOIA 1 M10X50
0637.100.419 FANKA LUECTUTPAHHAA |1 700007892710 |M10

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014

53



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 S1930 TD/
M3o6paxeHue: 068.12.25-1 KOMMNNEKT MPY>XNH

Homep rpynnel MmaTepuana: 1341.149.006

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 54
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306pakeHune: 068.12.25-1
Homep rpynnbl MaTepuana: 1341.149.006

16 S1930TD/

EavH

Kosnnye PeM. K- |AnbTepHaTUBHLIN
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune &0 n;l,iw Ne n3m. Tex. H®. KT maTepuan
20 0730.301.376/1884285 LUANBA 2 700008917410
30 0630.532.138|5004143 KOJbLIO V-OBEPA3HOE 1
60 0732.041.011 MPYXWHA HAXKUMHAA 1
70 0630.502.022|100CP2729 KOJbLLO CTOMOPHOE 1 40X1,75

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014

55



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1 o1 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
N3o6paxeHue: 161.28.02-1 MEXAHW3M MEPELAYN NNAHETAPHOW

Homep rpynnel MmaTepuana: 1367.128.803

—28.390
—28.400
% w
—28.410
—28.420

—28.430

S

Y
=R o 28450
W —28.460
|
28.490 1 —28.470
28.480

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014
56



N306paxxkeHune
CTpaHwnua 2 oT 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
N306paxeHne: 161.28.05-1 MEXAHW3M MEPELAYN NNAHETAPHOW

Homep rpynnel MmaTepuana: 1367.128.803
28.320—f
28.310 — \
28.300f .

—28.390
28.500 M —28.400
28.250
=, }M —28.410
/M—zmzo
—28.430
28.440

© Bce npaBa coxpaHsioTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxxe B Ciy4dae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaoCTaBeHNe NPaBoBO OXpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboi Bce npasa, BkaoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 57
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1 o1 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/

N306pakeHune: 161.28.02-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1367.128.803

Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuanaNe MaTepuana KimeHta |HaumeHoBaHue L(:;:qe EﬂgH Ne n3m. Tex. nH®. EiM' K ﬁgi;;ﬁ:imwbm
200 |1316.332.109 TACK PVDKAMHOA 1 Hae

210 |0731.300.002 LIVOT LWMRIPASECK

220 [0731.300.002 LIVOT LWMRIPASECK

230 (0731.300.002 LIVOT LWMRAPASECK

240 |0501.323.705(1825386 o A 1

250 (0731.300.002 T LWTMRAPAAECK g

300 |0636.016.405 oo 1 700007060111 [M10X60
310  |0636.016.405 oo 1 700007060111 |M10X60
320 |0636.016.405 e 1 00007060111 |M10X60
330  |0636.016.405 DO Lo noBeoM 1 00007060111 |M10X60
340 |0636.016.405 DO & T noBKOM 1 00007060111 |M10X60
350 |0636.016.405 AR g 1 00007060111 |M10X60
360  |0636.016.405 AR g 1 00007060111 |M10X60
370 |0636.016.405 AR g 1 00007060111 |M10X60
380  |0636.016.405 A g 1 700007060111 [M10X60
300 |0636.016.405 D on0BHON 1 700007060111 [M10X60
400  |0636.016.405 Ao 1 700007060111 [M10X60

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 58
McknoymTenbHo B MHOPMaLIMOHHBIX Liensx, 6e3 BHeCeHNS N3MeHeHW Ciy X601/ TeXHNYECKON [oKyMeTaLuu.



Cneungunkauuns
CTpaHwnua 2 oT 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306pakeHune: 161.28.02-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1367.128.803

16 S1930TD/

EavH

Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune L(:;:qe :Cllgiw Ne n3m. Tex. H®. EiM' K ﬁgi;;ﬁ:imwbm
410  |0636.016.405 oo 1 700007060111 |M10X60
420  |0636.016.405 e 1 700007060111 |M10X60
430  |0636.016.405 e 1 00007060111 |M10X60
440  |0636.016.405 DO Lo noBeoM 1 00007060111 |M10X60
450  |0636.016.405 DOt & T noBiOM 1 700007060111 |M10X60
460  |0636.016.405 AR g 1 00007060111 |M10X60
470 |0636.016.405 AR g 1 700007060111 |M10X60
480  |0636.016.405 AR g 1 00007060111 |M10X60
490  |0636.016.405 A g 1 700007060111 [M10X60
500  |0636.016.405 D on0BHON 1 700007060111 [M10X60

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014

59



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1 o1 2

16 S1930TD/

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
CNCTEMA NEPEKJTKOYEHNA GV

N306pakeHue: 161.40.01-1
CUCTEMA TMEPEKJTKOYEHNA GV

08.07.2014

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa
60

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



N306paxxkeHune
CTpaHwnua 2 oT 2

16 S1930TD/

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
CNCTEMA NEPEKJTKOYEHNA GV

N306pakeHune: 161.40.80-1
CUCTEMA TMEPEKJTKOYEHNA GV

08.07.2014

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa
61

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041

N306pakeHue: 161.40.01-1

Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1356.112.001

16 S1930TD/

EavH

o N , Kosnnye . PeM. K- |AnbTepHaTUBHLIN
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune &0 n;l,iw Ne n3m. Tex. H®. KT maTepuan
LUTOK BUNKW . "
10 1356.212.002|1831972 MEPEKIIOYEHIS MEPEJAY 1 KPL.GV*E32 LANG*16 GANG
50 1316.306.015|5 53420 CYXAPb 1
60 1316.306.015|5 5342 0 CYXAPb 1
MAHXETA
100 0750.112.131|8 83420 LINANOBUIHAS 1 200012212711 {25X40X15
110 0501.324.670(|1887735 NMOPLLEHb 1 700012212711
130 0737.300.037(1874075 FTAVKA CTONOPHA#A 1 MS16X1,5
140 1325.312.012 UnnmnHopr 1 200012212711
150  |0634.313.018 g(E)nbuo YNNIOTHATENBH |, 700012212711 |82X3
160  |0634.313.320/8 8327 0 ROTIBLO YIVIOTHTENH g 700012212711 |67X3
170 1315.312.034 MPY>XXWHA 1 700012212711
180 YMOP CTOMOPHLIN 1 700012212711 [235N*50N.M
1324.207.033|H0472564 YMNOP CTOMOPHbIN 1 KPL. ¥*235 N
—  |0730.008.604(1638154 I AVIBA YTIOTHUTETIGRA |y C01009860C10
300 0637.510.665 MPOBKA 1 700012212711 |M10X1
320 0501.219.310/1897664 KJTAMAH 5/2-XO00BON 1 200015060511
SCREW WITH WASHER
330 0636.100.468(1897021 ASSEMBLY 1 200011778410 [M6X40
SCREW WITH WASHER
340 0636.100.468(1897021 ASSEMBLY 1 200011778410 |M6X40

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014

62



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1 o1 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 S1930 TD/
V3o6paxeHue: 161.43.01-1 KOPNyC GP
KOPIMyC GP

31.070

© Bce npaBa coxpaHsioTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxxe B Ciy4dae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaoCTaBeHNe NPaBoBO OXpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboi Bce npasa, BkaoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

63



N306paxxkeHune
CTpaHwnua 2 oT 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
M3o6paxeHue: 161.43.40-1 KOPNyC GP
KOPIMyC GP
¥ 31.360
%k 31.2360

31.330 3k

31.330 k

© Bce npaBa coxpaHsioTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxxe B Ciy4dae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaoCTaBeHNe NPaBoBO OXpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboi Bce npasa, BkaoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

64



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1 o1 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306paxkeHune: 161.43.01-1

16 S1930TD/

Homep rpynnel MmaTepuana: 1325.131.009

EavH

o N , Kosnnye . PeM. K- |AnbTepHaTUBHLIN
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuanaNe MaTepuana KimeHta |HaumeHoBaHue &0 :Cllgiw Ne n3m. Tex. nH®. KT maTepuan
10 1325.301.065 KAPTEP KN 1
NOALWNMHUK
20 0750.116.394|5 8092 0 LLIAPVIKOBbI/A 1 90,0X160,0X30,0
50 1325.331.001 KPbILLIKA 1
60 0501.331.906 GASKET 1 700024187410
70 CANbHUK 1 700020928810
0734.300.421 CANNbHUK 1 105X125X12/16
BOJIT C TOJIOBKOW
100 0636.100.433 LWECTUIPAHHOIA 1 Z00009178010|M10X40
BOJIT C TOJIOBKOW
110 0636.100.433 LWECTUIPAHHOI 1 Z00009178010|M10X40
BOJIT C TOJIOBKOW
120 0636.100.433 LWECTUIPAHHOI 1 Z00009178010 [M10X40
BOJIT C TONIOBKOW
130 0636.100.433 LWECTUIPAHHOI 1 Z00009178010 [M10X40
BOJIT C TOJIOBKOW
140 0636.100.433 LWECTUIPAHHOI 1 700009178010 [M10X40
BOJIT C TOJIOBKOWU
150 0636.100.433 LUECTUTPAHHOI 1 700009178010 [M10X40
BOJIT C TOJIOBKOWU
160 0636.100.433 LUECTVTPAHHOI 1 700009178010 [M10X40
BOJIT C TOJIOBKOWU
170 0636.100.433 LUECTVTPAHHOI 1 700009178010 [M10X40
BOJIT C TOJIOBKOWU
180 0636.100.433 LECTUIPAHHOIA 1 Z00009178010|M10X40
BOJIT C TOJIOBKOWU
190 0636.100.433 LECTUIPAHHOIA 1 Z00009178010|M10X40
250 BVHT 3AMNOPHbIN 1 700010176111 [M24X1,5
0736.300.160(4471982.1 BVHT 3AMNOPHbLIN 1 Z00010176110 |M24X1,5 M24X1,5
0730.008.637|1428103 I AVIBA YTIOTHUTETIGRA |y Z00010176110(24X29
300 BUWHT 3ANOPHbIN 1 C01004359F10 |15N.M*DICHTRING M10X1
0636.100.793 SCREW PLUG 1 700010111613 [M10X1

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014



Cneungunkauuns
CTpaHwnua 2 oT 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306paxkeHune: 161.43.01-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1325.131.009

16 S1930TD/

EavH

Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune L(:;:qe m;l,ic Ne n3m. Tex. H®. EiM' K ﬁgi;;ﬁ:imwbm
0730.008.055 LWATISA YIITOTHHTETEHA [y M Loxia

310 |1238.308.201|5006880 oS A 1 ENTHALT.IN 1238 308 202(2)

320 |1328.301.170|1878388 KPBILIKA 1 700008068010

330 |0636.016.406 D on0BHON 1 700007061014 [M12X25

340 |0636.016.406 Ao 1 700007061014 [M12X25

350  |0636.016.406 o 1 700007061014 [M12X25

360  |0636.016.406 oo 1 700007061014 [M12X25

400 |- DATYMK TAXOTPAGA |1 200007337710\ - 32035110 DICHTRING BAIO™

0501.220.123 TATIVK TAXOTPAGA |1 700016413614

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014

66



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1 o1 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
V3o6paxeHue: 161.44.01-1 MEPEOAYA NJTIAHETAPHAS

MEPEOAYA MJTAHETAPHASA

32.540

32530

a2 17%
32.210—/%//%

32.340—
—32.270
32. 260 —32.280
32 350
32. 360

© Bce npaBa coxpaHsioTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxxe B Ciy4dae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaoCTaBeHNe NPaBoBO OXpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboi Bce npasa, BkaoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 67
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



N306paxxkeHune
CTpaHwnua 2 oT 2
Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/

N306paxeHne: 161.44.40-1 MEPEOAYA NMNAHETAPHASA
MNMEPEOAYA MNJIAHETAPHAA

#32.630 32,670

32.660

_%%_

Q 32.680

326203

32,6103

© Bce npaBa coxpaHsioTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxxe B Ciy4dae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaoCTaBeHNe NPaBoBO OXpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboi Bce npasa, BkaoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 68
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1 o1 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306paxkeHue: 161.44.01-1

16 S1930TD/

Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1354.132.002

EavH

Kosnnye PeM. K- |AnbTepHaTUBHLIN

Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune &0 n;l,iw Ne n3m. Tex. H®. KT maTepuan

BOAWNO NEPEOAYN
10 1315.232.027|1899824 NJAHETAPHOM 1 200014438011

KOMMNEKT LWECTEPEH
40 1315.232.010/5 53530 MEPEJAY MIAHETAPHOV 1 KPL.
50 0730.107.168 LUANBA MPOMEXXYTOYHAA |1 A=1,00IN 0730 105 951(2)
60 1325.232.001 POJIMK 1 KPL.SATZ*PLANETENRAD
70 0730.107.168 LUANBA NMPOMEXYTOYHAA |1 A=1,00 IN 0730 105 951(2)
80 1325.232.001 POJIMK 1 KPL.SATZ*PLANETENRAD
90 0730.107.168 LUANBA MPOMEXYTOYHAA |1 A=1,00 IN 0730 105 951(2)
100 1315.332.091|1899830 OCb CATENJINTOB 1 200014438011
110 0631.329.147 LUTU®T PA3PE3HOWU 1 6X26
120 0631.329.261 LUTU®T PA3PE3HOU 1 3,5X26
130 0730.107.168 LUANBA MPOMEXYTOYHAA |1 A=1,00 IN 0730 105 951(2)
140 1325.232.001 POJIMK 1 KPL.SATZ*PLANETENRAD
150 0730.107.168 LUAVNBA MPOMEXYTOYHAA |1 A=1,00IN 0730 105 951(2)
160 1325.232.001 POJIMK 1 KPL.SATZ*PLANETENRAD
170 0730.107.168 LUANBA MPOMEXYTOYHAA |1 A=1,00IN 0730 105 951(2)
180 1315.332.091|1899830 OCb CATENNNTOB 1 200014438011
190 0631.329.147 LUTU®T PA3PE3HOU 1 6X26
200 0631.329.261 LUTU®T PA3PE3HOU 1 3,5X26
210 0730.107.168 LUANBA NMPOMEXYTOYHAA |1 A=1,00 IN 0730 105 951(2)
220 1325.232.001 POJTINK 1 KPL.SATZ*PLANETENRAD
230 0730.107.168 LUANBA MPOMEXYTOYHASA |1 A=1,00 IN 0730 105 951(2)
240 1325.232.001 POJTINK 1 KPL.SATZ*PLANETENRAD
250 0730.107.168 LUANBA MPOMEXYTOYHAA |1 A=1,00 IN 0730 105 951(2)
260 1315.332.091|1899830 OCb CATENNNTOB 1 200014438011
270 0631.329.147 LUTU®T PA3PE3HOU 1 6X26
280 0631.329.261 LUTU®T PA3PE3HOU 1 3,5X26
290 0730.107.168 LUANBA MPOMEXYTOYHAA |1 A=1,00IN 0730 105 951(2)
300 1325.232.001 POJINK 1 KPL.SATZ*PLANETENRAD
310 0730.107.168 LUANBA NMPOMEXYTOYHAA |1 A=1,00 IN 0730 105 951(2)
320 1325.232.001 POJIMK 1 KPL.SATZ*PLANETENRAD
330 0730.107.168 LUANBA NMPOMEXYTOYHAA |1 A=1,00 IN 0730 105 951(2)

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014



Cneungunkauuns
CTpaHwnua 2 oT 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
V3o6paxeHue: 161.44.01-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1354.132.002

16 S1930TD/

EavH

o N , Kosnnye . PeM. K- |AnbTepHaTUBHLIN
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune &0 :Cllgiw Ne n3m. Tex. H®. KT maTepuan
340 1315.332.091|1899830 OCb CATENJINTOB 1 700014438011
350 0631.329.147 LUTU®T PA3PE3HOU 1 6X26
360 0631.329.261 LUTU®T PA3PE3HOU 1 3,5X26
370 0730.107.168 LUANBA MPOMEXYTOYHAA |1 A=1,00 IN 0730 105 951(2)
380 1325.232.001 POJIMK 1 KPL.SATZ*PLANETENRAD
390 0730.107.168 LUANBA MPOMEXXYTOYHAA |1 A=1,00IN 0730 105 951(2)
400 1325.232.001 POJIMK 1 KPL.SATZ*PLANETENRAD
410 0730.107.168 LUANBA MPOMEXYTOYHAA |1 A=1,00IN 0730 105 951(2)
420 1315.332.091|1899830 OCb CATENNNTOB 1 200014438011
430 0631.329.147 LUTNOT PA3SPE3HON 1 6X26
440 0631.329.261 LUTU®T PA3PE3HOU 1 3,5X26
500 1325.332.011 BTYJIKA 1
NEPXXATENb LLUECTEPHW
510 1316.332.130(1808019 KOPOHHO 1
520 1315.332.041|5 5867 0 LUECTEPHA KOPOHHAA4A 1 IN 1316 332 055(1)
530 0730.513.583 MPOBOJIOKA KPEMEXHASA |1 A=3,20 IN 0730 505 052(2)
NOoAWWNHWK YINOPHBIN
540 0735.298.169|5 8159 0 VFONBbYATHIT 1 104,5X128,4X10,0 FA.INA
600 1325.332.032 OUTPUT FLANGE 1 200020928810
650  |0634.313.805|1351646 ROTIBLO YIVIOTHATENH g 82X4
660 1312.332.028 LUANBA 1
BOJIT C TOJIOBKOW
670 0636.011.777 LUECTVTPAHHOI 1 200007292012 [M12X60
BOJT C TOJTIOBKOW
680 0636.011.777 LUECTUIPAHHOIA 1 200007292012 [M12X60

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014

70



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
N3o6paxeHue: 161.45.01-1 CUHXPOHU3ATOP

Homep rpynnel MmaTepuana: 1325.133.004

© Bce npaBa coxpaHsioTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxxe B Ciy4dae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaoCTaBeHNe NPaBoBO OXpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboi Bce npasa, BkaoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 71
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306paxkeHue: 161.45.01-1
Homep rpynnbl MaTepuana: 1325.133.004

16 S1930TD/

EovH .
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuanaNe MaTepuana KimeHta |HaumeHoBaHue ALK nua  |Ne nsm. Tex. nH®. Ll el e R
CTBO MacChi KT mMaTepuan
KOPMYC MYO®ThI
10 1296.333.050(5 5302 0 CYHXPOHV3ZATOPA 1 ENTHALT.IN 1296.333.053(1)
20 1325.333.016(1874356 NNACTUHA 1
50 1325.233.008 CUHXPOHW3ATOP 1 KPL.GP*DRUCKGUSS
/110 |1313.333.001 KOPTIVC CHFXPORMSATO g ENTHALT.IN 1296 333 014(1)
KOJ1bLLO BNTOKUPYIOLLLEE
/140 1296.333.045|55301 0 CUHXPOHWN3ATOPA 1
JENUT.
/150 1240.304.278|3362640239 Yyrop 9
/160 0732.040.385(3362640693 MPYXXNHA HAXKVMHASA 9
/170 0732.040.386|3362640793 MPYXXNHA HAXKVUMHASA 9
/190 1325.333.018|1831914 MY®TA CKOJIb3ALLAA 1
KOJ1IbLLO BNTOKUPYIOLLIEE
/200 1296.333.045|55301 0 CUHXPOHN3ATOPA 1
JENUT.
200 0630.501.175|0692274 KOJ1bLLO CTOMOPHOE 1 125X3,7
KOPIYC MYO®ThI
250 1325.233.007|1831953 CUHXPOHV3ATOPA 1 KPL.

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014

72



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1 o1 2

16 S1930TD/

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
CNCTEMA NEPEKJTKOYEHNA GP

N306pakeHune: 161.46.01-1
CUCTEMA TMEPEKJTKOYEHNA GP

08.07.2014

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa
73

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



N306paxxkeHune
CTpaHwnua 2 oT 2

16 S1930TD/

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
CNCTEMA NEPEKJTKOYEHNA GP

V3o6paxeHue: 161.46.42-1
CWCTEMA MEPEKJTKOYEHNA GP

08.07.2014

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa
74

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1 o1 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306pakeHune: 161.46.01-1

16 S1930TD/

Homep rpynnel MmaTepuana: 1325.134.006

EavH .
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuanaNe MaTepuana KimeHta |HaumeHoBaHue ALK nua  |Ne nsm. Tex. nH®. Ll el e R
CTBO MacChi KT mMaTepuan
LUTOK BUJIKMN
10 1325.334.017|1831952 MEPEKIIOYEHIS MEPEJAY 1
MAHXXETA
20 0750.112.253|5 8342 0 LINSANOBUIHAS 1 25X40X15
30 MOPLWEHb 1 GP
1315.334.034 MOPLLUEHb 1 ENTHALT.IN 1315 334 040(2)
1315.334.063 NMOPLLEHb 1
40 0734.307.294|5 8400 0 ;”A"'BA YINOTHUTENBHA |4 49X91X7,4 FA.KACO
50 0734.307.294|5 8400 0 I AVIBA YTIOTHUTETIGRA |y 49X91X7,4 FA.KACO
60 0750.112.066|5 5131 0 Eonbuo HATNPABNIAIOLLE |
70 0737.300.037(1874075 FTAVKA CTONOPHAS 1 MS16X1,5
MPOKNAOKA
80 0501.322.778|1831950 VIIOTHUATE IbHAS 1
90 1325.334.013|1831951 UnnnHopP 1 GP
BONT C TOJIOBKOW
100 LECTUPAHHO 1 Z00007349210|M10X90
BONT C TOJIOBKOW
0636.015.688(1896739 LECTUFPAHHO 1 700007349212 |M10X90
0630.100.294 (1894557 LUAMBA 1 700007158111
BONT C TOJIOBKOW
110 LUECTVFPAHHOI 1 Z00007349210|M10X90
BONT C TOJIOBKOW
0636.015.688(1896739 LUECTVFPAHHOI 1 Z00007349212 |M10X90
0630.100.294|1894557 LUAVNBA 1 700007158111
BONT C rOJIOBKOW
120 LECTVFPAHHOI 1 Z00007349210|M10X90
BONT C rOJIOBKOW
0636.015.688(1896739 LUECTUFPAHHOI 1 200007349212 |M10X90
0630.100.294 (1894557 LLUAMBA 1 Z00007158111
200 1325.334.008(|1831949 CYXAPb 1 GP
210 1325.334.008|1831949 CYXAPb 1 GP

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 75
McknoymTenbHo B MHOPMaLIMOHHBIX Liensx, 6e3 BHeCeHNS N3MeHeHW Ciy X601/ TeXHNYECKON [oKyMeTaLuu.



Cneungunkauuns
CTpaHwnua 2 oT 2

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306pakeHune: 161.46.01-1
Homep rpynnbl MaTepuana: 1325.134.006

16 S1930TD/

EavH

Kosnnye PeM. K- |AnbTepHaTUBHLIN
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuanaNe MaTepuana KimeHta |HaumeHoBaHue &0 :Cllgiw Ne n3m. Tex. nH®. KT maTepuan
KOPOMbIC/1IO
230 1325.334.007|1831948 MEPEK/TFOYEHS MEPEAY 1 GP
240 BOJIT LUAPHWPHbBIN 1 O.SCHEIBE M24X1,5 SK6
1315.334.074|1877888 BOJIT LUAPHUPHBIN 1 700004075610
250 BOJIT LWAPHWPHbBIN 1 O.SCHEIBE M24X1,5 SK6
1315.334.074|1877888 BOJIT LUAPHUPHBIN 1 700004075610
300 YMOP CTOMOPHbIN 1 145N*50N.M
1324.207.035|H0472239 YIMOP CTOMNOPHbLIN 1 KPL. *145 N
0730.008.604 (1638154 g'IAMEA YIIOTHATENIBHA 1

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014

76



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1ot 1
Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/

V3o6paxeHune: 161.57.01-1 BKJTKOYEHWE OENUTENA KOPOBKIW MNMEPEOAY
Homep rpynnel MmaTepuana: 1325.145.003

© Bce npaBa coxpaHsioTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxxe B Ciy4dae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaoCTaBeHNe NPaBoBO OXpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboi Bce npasa, BkaoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 77
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306paxkeHune: 161.57.01-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1325.145.003

16 S1930TD/

EovH o
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune WL mua  [Ne m3m. Tex. H®. ik e Rl BT
CTBO MacChi KT MaTepuan
10 0501.324.029 LUTYUEP 1
20 1325.345.006 TPYBOINPOBO[, 1 E13MP
30 0501.324.029 LUTYLEP 1
40 1325.345.007 TPYBOMPOBO[ 1 E13MP

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/ly4ae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaocTaB/ieHe NPaBoBON oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHseM 3a coboii Bce npaBa, BkoYas npasa  08.07.2014
Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
McknoymTenbHo B MHOPMaLIMOHHBIX Liensx, 6e3 BHeCeHNS N3MeHeHW Ciy X601/ TeXHNYECKON [oKyMeTaLuu.

78



16 S1930TD/
SHUT-OFF VALVE

08.07.2014

79

70.260

v H.h_\n# .\.n..rl\hu.HT\f\Wnu

gt

I\IIII.\
SOV

fommesntl e

i

>

o

N
O\

» A AN L A
\ = W . ¥
) D [ ~B) /“.d ..\%,wuw )
FAN \ \g ﬁ. / WY
AR RN
/ \ /z/ I\ YN ‘/’ / Y
AR \Y ./p-‘/L,,-IF..r h
SRV R PR

N306paxxkeHune

CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041

N306pakeHune: 161.70.08-1

Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1356.170.011

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.

N TeXHNYeCKomn AOKyMeTauuu.

NCKNI0YMTENbHO B UHOPMALIMOHHbBIX LiensXx, 6e3 BHeCEHUS N3MEHEH M Cﬂy)K60



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306pakeHune: 161.70.08-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1356.170.011

16 S1930TD/

EavH

Kosnnye PeM. K- |AnbTepHaTUBHLIN
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune &0 n;l,iw Ne n3m. Tex. H®. KT maTepuan
80 0501.324.477 LUTYLIEP 1 Z00005995110({M12X1,5 ROHR 8MM
90 0501.324.457 LUTYLIEP 1 Z00005995110
92 0637.510.118 PROTECTING SLEEVE 1 Z00005995110
140 0501.324.666 LUTYLIEP 1 Z00005995110(M12X1,5 ROHR 8MM DROSSEL
150 0501.324.456 LUTYLIEP 1 Z00005995110
260 1325.345.028 TPYBOIMPOBOL 1 700005995110
350 1315.301.221 NNACTUHA 1 Z00005995110
360 0659.160.081 CTAXKKA KABEJIbHAA 1 Z00005995110 |4,7X210

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014
80



N306paxxkeHune

CtpaHnua 1ot 1

16 S1930TD/
BUHT 3AMOPHbIN

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041

M306paxxeHue: 161.90.08

Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1325.147.009

08.07.2014

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.

81

N TeXHNYeCKomn AOKyMeTauuu.

NCKNI0YMTENbHO B UHOPMALIMOHHbBIX LiensXx, 6e3 BHeCEHUS N3MEHEH M Cﬂy)K60



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
M306pakeHune: 161.90.08

Homep rpynnel MmaTepuana: 1325.147.009

16 S1930TD/

EavH

Kosnnye PeM. K- |AnbTepHaTUBHLIN

Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuanaNe MaTepuana KimeHta |HaumeHoBaHue &0 :Cllgiw Ne n3m. Tex. nH®. KT maTepuan

10 BMHT 3ANOPHbIN 1 700010164013 |50N.M*DICHTRING M22X1,5

0636.100.824 SCREW PLUG 1 Z00010164019|M22X1,5

0730.009.515(0730009515 AVIBA YTIOTHUTETIGRA | 200010164019 [A22X27

20 BMHT 3ANOPHbIN 1 700010164013 |50N.M*DICHTRING M22X1,5

0636.100.824 SCREW PLUG 1 Z00010164019|M22X1,5

0730.009.515 0730009515 AVIBA YTIOTHUTETIBRA | 00010164019 [A22X27

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014

82



N306paxxkeHune
CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041 16 51930 TD/
V3o6paxeHue: 161.93.17-1 KOJIMAK 3AMOPHbIN

Homep rpynnel MmaTepuana: 1315.301.230

© Bce npaBa coxpaHsioTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxxe B Ciy4dae nofayv 3asBKW Ha NpeaoCTaBeHNe NPaBoBO OXpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboi Bce npasa, BkaoYas npasa  08.07.2014

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved. 83
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.



Cneungunkauuns
CtpaHnua 1ot 1

Homep maTepuana: 1367.001.041
N306paxkeHue: 161.93.17-1
Homep rpynnsl MaTepuana: 1315.301.230

16 S1930TD/

EovH o
Mo3. Ne [Ne MmaTepuana|Ne MaTepuana kKnneHTa [HaumeHoBaHune WL mua  [Ne m3m. Tex. H®. ik e Rl BT
CTBO MacChi KT MaTepuan
262 1315.301.230|1454283 KOJIMAK 3AMNOPHbBIN 1

© Bce npaBa coxpaHstoTca 3a ZF Friedrichshafen AG 2011, Takxe B c/lyyae nojayv 3asBky Ha NpefocTaB/ieHne NpaBoBOW oxpaHbl. Mbl coxpaHsieM 3a coboli BCe npaBa, BK/0Yas npasa

Ha KonunpoBaHue n pacnpocTpaHeHue. All rights reserved.
VICKNI0YNTENBHO B MH(OPMALIMOHHBIX LieNifX, 6e3 BHEeCeHNS U3MeHeHUI CNy)XKOoi TEXHUYECKON AOKYMeTaLMWn.

08.07.2014

84



